

SECTION 1: Phase 2 Slope Stabilization

ROAD NO: 11

WORK ORDER: H15304

PROJECT NO: 111

LOCATION: At Powerview Creek (Vicinity of Pine Falls)

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Preset Piling Ltd.	2,789,245.00	2,789,245.00
Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	3,285,083.15	3,285,083.15
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	3,298,154.00	3,298,154.00
Borland Construction Inc.	3,310,350.00	3,310,350.00
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	4,096,075.00	4,096,075.00
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	REJECTED BID	REJECTED BID

TENDER NO. 6726

SECTION 1: Phase 2 Slope Stabilization

ROAD NO: 11

WORK ORDER: H15304

PROJECT NO: 111

LOCATION: At Powerview Creek (Vicinity of Pine Falls)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Preset Piling Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Meseyton Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	395,000.00	395,000.00	1,033,744.00	1,033,744.00	777,965.00	777,965.00	550,000.00	550,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	22,700.00	22,700.00	50,700.00	50,700.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
Supply of Field Office, Class "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	23,800.00	23,800.00	20,400.00	20,400.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,850.00	18,850.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Access Roads and Site Works Roads	1	lump sum	125,000.00	125,000.00	48,566.00	48,566.00	113,300.00	113,300.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	0.4	ha	12,500.00	5,000.00	58,500.00	23,400.00	18,940.00	7,576.00	20,000.00	8,000.00
Decommission Wells and Instruments	4	each	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,202.50	4,810.00	5,560.00	22,240.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
Bedrock Pressure Relief Vertical Drains	12	each	6,460.00	77,520.00	6,825.00	81,900.00	11,184.00	134,208.00	8,000.00	96,000.00
Supply & Place Rockfill, 150 mm Minus	10000	t	38.00	380,000.00	19.50	195,000.00	43.31	433,100.00	55.00	550,000.00
Construct Rockfill Caissons - Clay Backfill	2200	m3	36.00	79,200.00	13.00	28,600.00	11.00	24,200.00	15.00	33,000.00
Rock Column Sleeving	62	each	250.00	15,500.00	2,600.00	161,200.00	4,343.00	269,266.00	2,350.00	145,700.00
Rockfill Column Shaft Drilling	1250	m	1,085.00	1,356,250.00	1,105.00	1,381,250.00	982.56	1,228,200.00	1,010.00	1,262,500.00
Inter-Column Drainage Trenches (Type A Trenches)	90	m	665.00	59,850.00	233.45	21,010.50	250.00	22,500.00	260.00	23,400.00
Groundwater Discharge Trenches (Type B Trenches)	65	m	500.00	32,500.00	184.31	11,980.15	270.00	17,550.00	500.00	32,500.00
Stone Rip Rap, Class 450 mm (Mod)	50	t	175.00	8,750.00	52.00	2,600.00	91.10	4,555.00	60.00	3,000.00
Common Excavation (Mod)	7000	m3	13.50	94,500.00	13.00	91,000.00	16.82	117,740.00	20.00	140,000.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	400	m3	42.00	16,800.00	13.00	5,200.00	11.11	4,444.00	60.00	24,000.00
SP ECB Class 1 Urban Biodegradable	4000	m2	3.00	12,000.00	6.69	26,760.00	4.75	19,000.00	3.50	14,000.00
Seeding (Mod)	4000	m2	4.00	16,000.00	5.20	20,800.00	2.44	9,760.00	1.00	4,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	150.00	2,250.00	260.00	3,900.00	166.00	2,490.00	200.00	3,000.00
Wheel Loader	15	h	135.00	2,025.00	227.50	3,412.50	124.00	1,860.00	150.00	2,250.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				2,789,245.00		3,285,083.15		3,298,154.00		3,310,350.00
BID TOTAL				2,789,245.00		3,285,083.15		3,298,154.00		3,310,350.00

TENDER NO. 6726

SECTION 1: Phase 2 Slope Stabilization

ROAD NO: 11

WORK ORDER: H15304

PROJECT NO: 111

LOCATION: At Powerview Creek (Vicinity of Pine Falls)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	490,000.00	490,000.00						
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	108,000.00	108,000.00						
Supply of Field Office, Class "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	9,550.00	9,550.00						
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	13,200.00	13,200.00						
Access Roads and Site Works Roads	1	lump sum	260,000.00	260,000.00						
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	0.4	ha	99,000.00	39,600.00						
Decommission Wells and Instruments	4	each	4,750.00	19,000.00						
Bedrock Pressure Relief Vertical Drains	12	each	4,050.00	48,600.00						
Supply & Place Rockfill, 150 mm Minus	10000	t	67.50	675,000.00						
Construct Rockfill Caissons - Clay Backfill	2200	m3	20.75	45,650.00						
Rock Column Sleeving	62	each	2,375.00	147,250.00						
Rockfill Column Shaft Drilling	1250	m	1,355.00	1,693,750.00						
Inter-Column Drainage Trenches (Type A Trenches)	90	m	970.00	87,300.00						
Groundwater Discharge Trenches (Type B Trenches)	65	m	1,345.00	87,425.00						
Stone Rip Rap, Class 450 mm (Mod)	50	t	135.00	6,750.00						
Common Excavation (Mod)	7000	m3	37.75	264,250.00						
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	400	m3	50.00	20,000.00						
SP ECB Class 1 Urban Biodegradable	4000	m2	5.00	20,000.00						
Seeding (Mod)	4000	m2	1.00	4,000.00						
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	250.00	3,750.00						
Wheel Loader	15	h	200.00	3,000.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00						
SECTION 1 TOTAL				4,096,075.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				4,096,075.00		0.00		0.00		0.00